

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Nos.5048-5051/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR PANDA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-06-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Mata Prasad Singhk, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list the appeals tomorrow (9 June 2023).

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER