IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5048-5051/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DAMODAR PANDA

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

- 1. In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.
- 2. However, the question of law is left open.
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(VIKRAM NATH)
	J R)

NEW DELHI; JUNE 09, 2023

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5048-5051/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DAMODAR PANDA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 09-06-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv. Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv. Mr. Vijay Pal,Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv. Mr. Umang Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)y